

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2379/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2005 in CRLMW No. 1935/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AJAB SINGH BHATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ SINGH BHATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2380 of 2005
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 2379

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

In SLP 2380

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Srivastava, Adv.
No.1 in SLP 2379 Mr. A. Jayaram, Adv.
& for RR Nos. 1 & Mr. Koshy Jacob, Adv.
2 in SLP 2380/05 Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For RR Nos. 2 to Mr. N.S. Galoht, Adv.
4 in SLP 2379 & Mr. R.K. Sanghi, Adv.
For RR Nos. 3 to 5 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
In SLP 2380/05

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Three weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioners do not wish to file the rejoinder affidavit.

To be listed after three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master